Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., P.E., Chairman
Toby Baker, Commissioner
Richard A. Hyde, P.E., Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

June 17, 2015
MR KENNETH HUCKER
VP OPERATIONS
GRAVITY MIDSTREAM CORPUS CHRISTI LLC
11 GREENWAY PLZ STE 2950
HOUSTON TX 77046-1107

Re: Change in Ownership
Customer Number: CN604804179

Dear Mr. Hucker:

Thank you for your request received on June 15, 2015, notifying us of the change in ownership.
Your letter states that Gravity Midstream Corpus Christi, LLC is now the Owner and Operator of
the facility or facilities listed in the enclosed document. Our records have been updated to
reflect this change.

We understand that there will be no change in the type of pollutants emitted and no increase in
the quantity of emissions. As the new permittee/registrant, you have committed to maintain
compliance with all air quality regulations and applicable rule requirements of the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality.

Thank you for informing us of this change in ownership. If you have any questions regarding
this letter, please feel free to contact Ms. Stephanie Ross at (512) 239-1215.

Sincerely,

4,08 —

Johnny D. Bowers, Team Leader

Air Permits Initial Review Team

Air Permits Division

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

JDB/sr

cc:  Air Section Manager, Region 14 - Corpus Christi
Mr. Mark Chambers, Emissions Assessment Section (MC-164), Austin -
Mr. Adam Bullock, Emissions Assessment Section (MC-164), Austin
Ms. Jeanette Emanuel, Emissions Assessment Section (MC-164), Austin
TCEQ Central Records (MC-198)

Enclosure

P.O. Box 13087 « Austin, Texas 78711-3087 ¢ 512-2309-1000 + tceq.texas.gov

How is our customer service? tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey
printed on recycled paper
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Stephanie Ross

From: Stephanie Ross

Sent: Wednesday, June 17, 2015 10:12 AM

To: KH@GRAVITYMIDSTREAM.COM ,

Cc RFCAIR14; Mark Chambers; Adam Bullock; Jeanette Emanuel;
JHIGDON®@LOCKELORD.COM; GPELS@LOCKELORD.COM

Subject: Change in Ownership for Gravity Midstream Corpus Christi, LLC

Attachments: 236883.Docx

Kenneth Hucker,

This is confirmation that your request for change in ownership received on J une 15, 2015 has been
completed. Please refer to the attached letter for more details.

Thank you,

Stephanie Ross



TCEQ IDA - Production

| of 2

http://ida.tceq.texas.gov/ida/index.cfm?fuseaction=nsrproject.project_...

06/16/2015 «ravamsmmmnn NSR IMS - PROJECT RECORD
PROJECT#: 236883 STATUS: PENDING

. PROJTYPE:
RECEIVED: 06/15/2015 OWNCHANGE
PROJECT ADMIN NAME: CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP
PROJECT TECH NAME: GRAVITY MIDSTREAM CORPUS CHRISTI
STAFF ASSIGNED TO PROJECT:
GRUNNET , BROOKE

- REVIEWR1_2 - AP INITIAL REVIEW

DISP CODE:
ISSUED DT:

CUSTOMER INFORMATION (OWNER/OPERATOR DATA)
ISSUED TO: GRAVITY MIDSTREAM CORPUS CHRISTI, LLC
COMPANY NAME: Gravity Midstream Corpus Chyisti, LLC
CUSTOMER REFERENCE NUMBER: CN604804179

REGULATED ENTITY/SITE INFORMATION
REGULATED ENTITY NUMBER: RN100214188

REGULATED ENTITY LOCATION: 6600 UP RIVER RD

REGION 14 - CORPUS CHRIST! NEAR CITY: CORPUS CHRISTI COUNTY: NUE

ACCOUNT: NEQ195W

CES

CONTACT/PERMIT INFORMATION
CONTACT NAME: MR KENNETH HUCKER
JOB TITLE: VP OPERATIONS

MAILING ADDRESS: 11 GREENWAY PLZ STE 2950, HOUSTON, TX, 77046-1107

PHONE: (832) 426-3314 Ext: 0
FAX: (832) 426-3320 Ext: 0
EMAIL:KH@GRAVITYMIDSTREAM.COM

CONTACT ROLE: RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL
ORGANIZATION: GRAVITY MIDSTREAM CORPUS CHRISTILLC

PERMIT#: 28510 AUTHTYPE: EXEMPT RENEWAL:
PERMIT NAME: BTB REFINING
PERMIT#: 28511 AUTHTYPE: EXEMPT RENEWAL:
PERMIT NAME: BTB REFINING
PERMIT#: 43312 AUTHTYPE: PBR RENEWAL:
PERMIT NAME: BTB REFINING
PERMIT#: 50795 AUTHTYPE: PBR RENEWAL:

PERMIT NAME: BTB REFINING
PERMIT#: 9342A AUTHTYPE: CONSTRUCT
PERMIT NAME: BTB REFINING
PERMIT#: 9343A AUTHTYPE: CONSTRUCT
PERMIT NAME: BTB REFINING

RENEWAL: 12/02/2021

RENEWAL: 07/29/2020

PERMIT#: PSDTX963 AUTHTYPE: PSD RENEWAL:
PERMIT NAME: BTB REFINING
PERMIT#: 111115 AUTHTYPE: EXEMPT RENEWAL:
PERMIT NAME: BTB REFINING
PERMIT#: 111118 AUTHTYPE: EXEMPT RENEWAL.:
PERMIT NAME: BTB REFINING
PERMIT#: 111119 AUTHTYPE: EXEMPT RENEWAL:
PERMIT NAME: BTB REFINING
PERMIT#: 111109 AUTHTYPE: PBR RENEWAL:

PERMIT NAME: BTB REFINING

PROJECT NOTES:
06/16/20156  CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP EFFECTIVE 06/05/2015

TRACKING ELEMENTS:
TE Name Start Date

APIRT RECEIVED PROJECT (DATE)

APIRT TRANSFERRED PROJECT TO TECHNICAL STAFF (DATE)

CENTRAL REGISTRY UPDATED

Complete Date

06/15/2015

6/16/2015 3:36 PM
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Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

4 ‘_%‘;E Air Permits Division
= Change of Name/Ownership Form

o
m
0

gave Yo Toni LA

e

Change in Ownershi ] Change in Company Name
P

 Niime, of fire New Ovner o Operatir of the Facilitics or Equipment (Légal Enfity Nire of e new perinitted)

Customer Reference Number (CN) (if isstied): CN604804'1 79

1)
A.  Customer Name: Gravity Midsfream Corpus Christi, LLC
B
C

Submittal Date: June 10, 2015

D.  Effective Date of Change: June 5, 2015 . |

E.  Isthe new owner an affiliate of the previous owner? 4 l JYBS[¥]|NO
L. Reapdnsble Ofinl (R0) Connet nforton e

Name (/] Mr. [ IMrs. [Ms, [IDr):  Kenneth Hucker

Title: VP Operations

Company Name: Gravity Midstream Corpus Christi, LLC

Mailing Address: 11 Greenway Plaza, Suite 2950

City: Houston : State: TX : Zip Code: 77046
Territory: Country: USA

Foreign Postal Code: Internal Mail Code:

Telephone No.: (832) 426-3314 ‘ Fax No.: (832) 426-3320

E—mml Address: kh@gravitymidsiream.com

IV Techmc, Cb actInformahon »

Name ([v] Mr. [] Ms. D Ms. [Dr.): Kenneth Hucker

Title: VP Qperations

Company Name: Gravily Midstream Corpus Chrisfi, LLC

Mailing Address: 11 Greenway Plaza, Suite 2950

City: Houston State: TX Zip Code: 77046
Territory: _ Country: USA

Foreign Postal Code: Internal Mail Code;

Telephone No.: (832) 426-3314 Fax No.: (832) 428-3320

E~mml Address: kh@grawtym:dslream com
V Sitelnforma\‘io TN

A, Site Name; Gravity Mldstream Corpus Chns’fl LLC
B.  Regulated Entity Number (RN) (if issued): RN100214188

C.  Account Number (if issued): NEQ195W

TCEQ 20405 (Revised 01/09) Air Permits Division Change of Name/Ownership Form
This form is for use by sonrces subjeet 10 air guallty permit requireinents and | -2/
may be revised periodically. (APDG 5857 vd) Page of



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Ajr Permits Division
Change of Name/Ownership Form

EM

V - SxteInforma!wn (cantmuerl) S ) o L S N
D.  Ifaction is fransfer of ownership, is the change for the entire site? 4 ves O no ] A
E.  Ifaction is transfer of ownership for a portion of the existing site, will the new site be a 1 vES [JNO (] N/A

major source?

F.  Indicate all pollutants for which the site is a major source based on the site’s potential to emit.

Pollutant: VOO | NOx | 80, | PMyp | cO | PB | HAPs Other
Ma_}or at the Slte (YES/NO) YES YES
VI 2 Authonmhom ThatAre Affected By T]us Actlon ., o

A.  List all NSR authorizations (including PBR, SE, and standard permxt regntranom and NSR penmis) as apphcable
Permit Nos, 9342A, 9343A, PSDTX263; PBR Registration Nos. 111108, 111118, 111119, 28510, 28511, 43312, 50795

B.  List all FOPs (including SOPs and ATOs under GOPs), as applicable:
Federal Operating Permit No. 02089

VIL NSR (,onditions for Changc of Owncrsh]p undcr 30 TAC § 116. 110(e)

» The new owner agrees to be bound by all the permit conditions and all repxesentanons made in the penmt and any
amendments and alterations.

o The new owner asserts there will be no change in the type of pollutants emitted.
» The new owner asserts there will be no increase in ihe quantlty emllied

V]]I FOI’ Conthtmns for Chnnge of Ownershlp

» For SOP holders:
Pursuant to 30 TAC § 122.210 and § 122.211, the permit holder (new owner) is required to submit 2 permit revision application
for a change to the permit identification of ownership or operational control of a site. The change must be facilitated by a written

agreement containing a specific date for transfer of permit responsibility, coverage, and liability between the old and new pemmit
lLiolder. This written agreement is maintained with the permit.

s  For GOP holders:
Pursuant to 30 TAC § 122.503, the permit holder (new owner) is required to submit (before the change is operated) an
application for a new authorization to operate for a change to the permit identification of ownership or operational control ofa
site. The change must be facilitated by a written agreement containing a specific date for transfer of permit responsibility,
coverage, and liability between the old and new permit holder. This written agreement is maintained with the permit.

A.  Areany other changes needed for the FOP? C1YES[FINO
(If YES, submit the information as explained in the instruciions.)

B.  Is there an Acid Rain permit or Clean Air Interstate Rule {CATR) permit included in the SOP?  |[J YES[LINO N/A
(If YES, submil the n{fonnaaon as exp!amed in the instructions. )

sept e

IX . Authomzafion e

1, Kernelh Hucker , certify that T am the responsible official for this application
and that, based on information and belief formed'afier reasonable inquiry, the statements and information on this form are true,

accurate, and W
Sigoature: Signature Date: é’ // t? //QQ,O/ $
{7

L

Title: VP Operatlons

TCEQ 20405 (Revised 01/09) Air Permlts Diviston Change of Name/Ownership Form
This form Is for use by sources subject to nir quality permit requirementy and ~
may be vevised periodically. (APDG 5857 v4) ) Page 201




i

[HI.“
al

L TeEQUs Ony. .

(i

TCEQ Core Data Form

For delalled inslruciions regarding completion of this foim, please read the Core Dala Form Instructions or call §12-230-6176.

SRCTION ¥: General Information

a
m
o

1. Reason for Submission (/I other is checked please desaribe in space provided} .
1l New Permil, Registration or Authorization (Coro Dala Form should be submitted wilh the prograim application)

1l Renewal (Core Data Form should be submitted with the renewel form) [ X] Other |

2, Attachments Describo Any Attachments: (ox, Tile V Appllcation, Waste Trensporter Anplicetion, efc.)
[(JYes  KlNo
3, Customer Reference Number (I lssued) Foltow fhls fink to search | 4. Regulated Entity Referoncs Number (if ssued)
{or CN or RN numbers i1y
CN 604804179 " Genlral Registry™ RN 100214188

SECTION 1I: Customer Information
5, Effective Date for Gustomer Information Updates {mm/ddlyyyy) ] 6/912015

6, Customer Role (Proposad or Aclual) — as i rofales fo the Ragulated Eniity fisted on this form, Please check only one of the following:

{"1owner ("] Operator B Owner & Operator

[0Occupational Licensee [ Responsible Parly [C] Voluntary Cleanup Applicant [_IOther;

7, Genoral Customer informatlon

] New Customer ["] Update to Customer Information Change In Regulated Entity Ownership
[TIChange in Lagal Name (Verifiable with the Texas Secretary of Stale) [”] No Change**

sF e Change” and Sectlon 11s complefe, skin fo Setfon Il ~ Requlated Entity Informalion,

B..Type of Customer: Corporalion [ individual | [ Sole Proprietorship- D.B.A

[] Gity Governinent [7] Counly Government [T} Federa) Govemment | [] Stale Government

[ Other Govemment | [] General Partnership [ Limited Partnership | ("] Othor:

9. Customer Legal Name (If-an individuel, piint tast name first: ex: Dos, John) g;}gz Cuslomer. enter previots Cuslormor End Date:
Gravity Midstream Corpns Christi, LLC { Trigeant Ltd / BTB Refining LLC | 6/8/2015

11 Greonway Plaza

10. Mailing Suite 2950

SE CTiON _III Re oul Med Entitvlnioxnm tlon

Address:
Gy | Houston [atate | |2 | 77046 | zpea |
11, Gountry Maliing Wiformation (ifouiside USA) 12, E-Wail Address (irappiiouble) ot ‘
750797
13, Telophone Numbar 14, Extenslon or Gode 15, Fax Number (if applicablo)
( 832 ) 4263302 | | (832 ) 4263320
16, Fodoral Tax 1D paaiy A7 TX State Franchise Tax 1D (tragls 18, DUNS Numierioptcabie) 19, TX $O8 Fillng Nmer  appicstry
47-179947 ] | | | 802195736 / :
28, Number of Employens . ‘ 24. ndopendently Ownad and Oparated?
020 [J21+900 1101250 [ 251-500  [7]601 and higher | [ Yes [T No p"%'z"

22, General Regulated Entity Information (If ‘New Regulaled Enlily” is selecled betow fivls form should he accompanied by a permil application)
[} New Regulated Enlty ] Updats 1o Regulated Enfity Nams [ Update to Regulated Ently Information [ ] No Change™ (Sce below)

#iFINO CHANGE? 18 checked and Section 1 is complets, akip to Seatlun IV, Preparor Information.

23. Rogulated Entity Name (name of fiw sfie where Ihe regulated acllon s faking place)

Gravity Midstream Corpus Christi, LLC

TCEQ-10400 {00/07) Page 1 of 2



24, Siroot Address | 6600 Up River Road
of the Regulated
Entity:
(No P.0. Boxes) City | Corpus Christi ] State | TX | 2Ip ] 78409 | ZIP +4 [ 3034
Il Greenway Plaza
25, Mailing L
Address: Suite 2950
City | Houston l State l X l ZIP | 77046 ] ZIP+4 I
26, E-Mall Addross: , tmn@gravitymidstream.com
27, Telephone Number 28. Extension or Gode 20, Fax Number (f applicble)
(832 ) 4263302 | | (832) 426-3320
30, Primary SIC Code (4dgils) 31, Secondary SIC Code (¢ dgi) ?ﬁ;f‘;ﬁ]@g;y NAICS Godo ﬁ;ﬁ%ﬁ,ﬁgdaw NAICS Code
2911 | 5171 - [ 324110 [ 424710
34. What Is the Primary Business of this enfity?  (Please do nol repeal lhe SIC or NAIGS descriplion.)
Industrial petroleum refinery

Quesfions 34 - 37 address geographlc location, Please refer to the Instructions for applicablilty.

35, Deseriptionto | Located at 6600 Up River Road, on the north side of Up River Road about one-half mile
Physical Location: | west of the intersection of Up River Road and Valero Way.

36. Nearost Glty ' County State Noarest ZIP Gotle
Corpus Chuisti | Nueces l X I 78409

37, Latitude (N) In Declmal: 38. Longitude (W)  In Declmals |

Degrans Minutes Seconds Degrees Minutes Seconds

27 49 16 97 29 25

39. TGEQ Programs and I[) Numbers Check all Programs and wille in the permilsireglsiration riumbers Wikt will be affected by the updates subrnltled on this form or fho
updates may nol be made, If your Program is not listed, chack ofhor and wiite if n. See tha Core Dala Fom Insteuetions for-addilional guidance,

[JDom8afely [l Districls (] Edwards Aquiter (X Industrial Hazardous Waste | [ Municipal Solid Wasla
34703
K1 New Source Review —Alr { [} O8SF [ Pelroteum Storage Tank | [ PWS ) B Sludgé'—w

034ZA, 9343A, 111109, TTTTT8
111119, 28510, 28511, 43312, 50795

K3 Stormwater X Tie V- Alr [ Tires 3 Used O1 1 Ullities
TXROSAGT4, TXRO5BZ)3 | 02089

[ Yoluntary Cleanup [X] Waste Waler 1 Waslewaler Agiioullure | [ Walar Righls {1 Other:

WQ0002720000

SDC TTON 1V: Preparer Information

40, Name: | Antonio Martinez | . Titlo: l Compliance Manager

42, Telephone Number 43, Ext.ICoda 44, Fax Number 45, EMail Address

(361) 537-1782 | | (832)4263320 | tm@gravitymidstream.com

SECTION V: Authorized Signature

4G, Ry my sipnature below, I cextify, to the best-of my knowledge, that the information provided in this form is true and complote,
and that X have signature aulhority to submit this form ot behalf of the entity speoified in Section II, Field 9 and/or as required for lhe

updates to_the ID numbers identified in field 39, . .
(See the Core Datu Loy instructions for more information on wlm Sh ould sigﬂ thils form.)

Company: Gravity Midstream Corpus Christi, LLC I Job Title: | Compliance Managet'

Namognpy: | Aafoitio Martinez Phone: | {361)537-1782

Signature: "% ANDNS Date: N

TCEQ~10400 (N9/07) Paga Zof 2
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: LOCke |
2000 JPMorgan Chase Tower, 600 Travis

Houston, TX 77002

up . Telephone: 713-226-1200
Fax: 713-223-3717
www lockelord.com

Attorneys & Gounselors : Anna Kuperstein
Direcl Telephone: 713-226-1269

Direct Fax: 713-229-2625

akuperstein@lockelord.com

June 11, 2015

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Mail Code 161

12100 Park 35 Circle, Building C, Third Floor, Room 300 W
Austin, Texas 78753

Re:  Change of Ownership for Refinery Facllity Registered under RN10021 4188

To Whom It May Concern:

On behalf of Gravity Midstream Corpus Christi LLC (“Gravity Midstream”), we respectfully
request the transfer from Trigeant Ltd, to Gravity Midstream of all but one air permit currently
existing for the refinery registered under RN100214188.

By way of background, on June 5, 2015 Gravity Midstream acquired from Trigeant, Ltd. the

refinery facility located at 6600 Up River Road in Corpus Christi. Accordingly, we respectfully
request that TCEQ transfer the following air permits and authorizations:

» Federal Operating Permit No. 02088
. Permit Nos. 9342A, 9343A, PSDTX963

« Permit by Rule ("PBR") Registration/Authorization Nos. 111109, 111118, 111119,
28510, 28511, 43312, 50795

Please note that we are not requesting the transfer of PBR Registration/Authorization
No. 111115, as that registration is no longer needed for facility operations.

Enclosed please find Change of Ownership Form 20405, a Core Data Form for Gravity
Midstream (which has been assigned CN604804179), and a redacted copy of the purchase
agreement as evidence of the transfer of ownership.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me or Jerry Higdon at
(713) 238-3709 or jhigdon@lockelord.com.

Atlanta | Auslin | Boston | Chicago | Daltas | Harttord | Hong Kong | Houiston | tstanbui § London } 1.0s Angéles { Miraini | Momstown | New Orlegans
New Yark | Orange County | Providence | Saciamento | San Francisco | Stamford | Tokyo | Washinglon DC | West Palin Beach



Anna Kuperstein
June 11, 2015
Page 2

Sincerely,

(o

Anna Kuperstein

Enclosures



L O Ck( 3 2800 JPMorgan Chase Tower, 600 Travis

Houston, TX 77002

e Telaphone: 713-226-1200
Fax: 713-225-3717
O I‘ www.lockelord. com

Attorneys & Counselors Anna Kuperstein
Dirgst Tolpphong, 713-226-1254

Direct Fax: 713-228-2628

akuperstain@lockeaivrd.com

June 1, 2015

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Central Registry Program
MC 144

P.O. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-3087

_Re:  Change of Ownership for Refinery Facility Registered under RN100214188

To Whom It May Concern:

On behalf of Gravity Midstream Corpus Christi LLC ("Gravity Midstream”), we are submitting an
updated Core Data Form with respect to the refinery registered under RN100214188. Gravity
Midstream has been assigned CN604804179.

By way of background, on June &, 2015 Gravity Midstream will acquire from Trigeant, Ltd. the
refinery facility located at 8600 Up River Road in Corpus Christi. Accordingly, we are submitting
an updated Core Data Form. (Separately, we will submit the required forms to transfer
individual permits, such as air and wastewater permits.)

i you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (713) 226-1259. or
akuperstein@lockelord.com.

Sincerely,

Anna Kuperstein

Enclosure

Pruondan | Los Angeles | Misine: Momristown | New Orleans

Atianta | Austin | Bosion | Chiicage | Dallas | Harfford | Hong Kong 1 Mouston [ 1s
mitoret | Tokyo | waghington DO 1 VWest Paim Boash

Naw Yorl { Orange County | Provigence | Sacraments | Ban Frangissa i ¢




Brooke Grunnet

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Ms. Kuperstein,

Brooke Grunnet

Monday, June 15, 2015 3:58 PM

‘akuperstein@lockelord.com'

Change of Ownership - Gravity Midstream Corpus Christi (RN100214188)
20405.docx

We have received your Change of Ownership application for the above referenced facility and it is currently
under review. The following item(s) are required before we can declare the application administratively

complete:

¢ Inorder to transfer the ownership of the site and the permits, you will need to complete the attached
form and email it back to me. Please follow up by mailing the original bearing the signature of the
Responsible Official named on the form.

Please respond to this email as soon as possible. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me

Regards,

Brooke Gramet

Brooke Grunnet, License & Permit Specialist

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality | Office of Air

Air Permits Division | Air Permits Initial Review Team

12100 Park 35 Circle, Bldg. C, Austin, TX 78753

Mail: MC-161, P.O. Box 13087, Austin TX 78711-3087

(512) 239-1339] (512)-239-4500 (fax) | Brooke.Grunnet@tceq.texas.gov

% Please consider the environment before printing this email

How is our customer service?

Fill out our customer satisfaction survey at www.tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey




Brooke Grunnet

From: Brooke Grunnet

Sent: Monday, June 15, 2015 4:03 PM

To: 'gpels@lockelord.com’

Subject: FW: Change of Ownership - Gravity Midstream Corpus Christi (RN100214188)
Attachments: 20405.docx

Mr. Pels,

We have received your Change of Ownership application for the above referenced facility and it is currently
under review. The following item(s) are required before we can declare the application administratively
complete:

¢ Inorder to transfer the ownership of the site and the permits, you will need to complete the attached
form and email it back to me. Please follow up by mailing the original bearing the signature of the
Responsible Official named on the form.

Please respond to this email as soon as possible. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
me.

Regards,

Lrooke fmfzfrazf

Brooke Grunnet, License & Permit Specialist

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality | Office of Air

Air Permits Division | Air Permits Initial Review Team

12100 Park 35 Circle, Bldg. C, Austin, TX 78753

Mail: MC-161, P.0O. Box 13087, Austin TX 78711-3087

(512) 239-1339] (512)-239-4500 (fax) | Brooke.Grunnet@tceq.texas.gov

é Please consider the environment before printing this email

How is our customer service?
Fill out our customer satisfaction survey at www.tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey

From: Kuperstein, Anna [mailto:akuperstein@lockelord.com]

Sent: Monday, June 15, 2015 3:59 PM

To: Brooke Grunnet _

Subject: Out of Office: Change of Ownership - Gravity Midstream Corpus Christi (RN100214188)

Anna Kuperstein is no longer affiliated with Locke Lord LLP. For contact information or for any
business matters previously handled by Ms. Kuperstein, please contact Mr. Gerry Pels by email at
gpels@lockelord.com or by phone at 713.226.1402 Thank You.




Brooke Grunnet

From: Brooke Grunnet

Sent: Tuesday, June 16, 2015 10:16 AM

To: 'Higdon, Jerry’

Subject: RE: Change of Ownership - Gravity Midstream Corpus Christi (RN100214188)

Hello Mr. Higdon,
The attached form is acceptable. | will mark your application as administratively complete and will process shortly.

Best Regards,

Brooke ¢/‘l<f(/z’@lf

Brooke Grunnet, License & Permit Specialist

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality | Office of Air

Air Permits Division | Air Permits Initial Review Team

12100 Park 35 Circle, Bldg. C, Austin, TX 78753

Mail: MC-161, P.O. Box 13087, Austin TX 78711-3087

(512) 239-1339} (512)-239-4500 (fax) | Brooke.Grunnet@tceq.texas.gov

ﬁ Please consider the environment before printing this email

How is our customer service?
Fill out our customer satisfaction survey at www.tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey

From: Higdon, Jerry [mailto:jhigdon@lockelord.com]

Sent: Tuesday, June 16, 2015 9:26 AM

To: Brooke Grunnet

Cc: Pels, Gerry; Dave Hubenak; 'Kenny Hucker'; Tony Martinez

Subject: Change of Ownership - Gravity Midstream Corpus Christi (RN100214188)

Good morning Ms. Grunnet,

I am responding to your message to Gerry Pels yesterday afternoon. | have attached a copy of the package that was
sent to the TCEQ on Friday. You will see in the package a completed form 20405. | note however that the form 20405
that you sent to Mr. Pels yesterday differs from the form 20405 that was sent to the TCEQ (it appears the form was
revised in the past couple of weeks). Can the TCEQ process the transfer request with the previous version of the form
that was submitted in the attached document package?

Please let us know.

Best regards,

Jerry Higdon



